
 

1 

 

 

2019 Awarded Grants 
 

Organisation Amount Awarded 

Adventure Specialties Trust $2,500 

Alan Duff Charitable Foundation $3,000 

Ambury Park Centre Inc $2,500 

Amped4Life Trust $3,000 

Aphasia New Zealand (AphasiaNZ) Charitable Trust $2,000 

Asthma & Respiratory Services (Waikato) Inc $2,000 

Asthma New Zealand Inc. Rotorua Region $2,000 

Auckland City Mission $25,000 

Auckland Museum Trust Board $200,000 

Auckland Philharmonia Trust $10,000 

Auckland Refugee Council Inc $3,000 

Barnardos New Zealand Incorporated $3,000 

Baylys Beach Community Centre Trust $15,000 

Big Buddy Mentoring Trust $5,000 

Brothers in Arms Charitable Trust $2,500 

Cambridge Brass Band INC $2,000 

Cambridge Community Garden $500 

Cambridge Community House Trust $3,000 

Cancer Society of New Zealand Auckland Northland Division $5,000 

CHILDREN 1st Charitable Trust $2,000 

Christians Against Poverty New Zealand $2,000 

Circability Trust 
$2,000 

 
 
 
  



 

2 

 

Organisation Amount Awarded 

Colville Community Health Trust $800 

Communicare CMA (Auckland) Inc $1,000 

Cystic Fibrosis Association of New Zealand - Auckland Branch $1,500 

Diabetes New Zealand Incorporated $3,000 

Eastwoodhill Trust Board $10,000 

Ellerslie Theatrical Society Incorporated $2,000 

Empowerment Trust $5,000 

Epilepsy Waikato Charitable Trust $2,000 

Families Autism Support Trust $3,000 

Family & Financial Solutions Trust $700 

Ferguson Intermediate School $2,500 

Fresh Start Family Services  & Food Bank Incorporation $5,000 

Friends of Regional Parks (Auckland) Inc $22,000 

Gisborne Pain and Terminal Care Trust Incorporated $20,000 

Grief Support and Education Charitable Trust $3,000 

Hamilton Children and Families Trust $500 

Hamilton Group Riding for the Disabled $2,000 

Heart Kids New Zealand Incorporated $2,500 

Helensville School $3,000 

Helensville Women and Family Centre $2,500 

Hestia Rodney Women's Refuge Incorporated $2,500 

Historical Maritime Park Incorporated $30,000 

Homes of Hope Charitable Trust $3,000 

Huia Settlers Museum Trust $2,600 



 

3 

 

Organisation Amount Awarded 

Immune Deficiencies Foundation Of New Zealand (IDFNZ) Incorporated $2,000 

Inner City Women’s Group $1,000 

Interacting $10,000 

Kerikeri/Kaeo Community Foodbank $3,000 

Lake Tarawera Ratepayers Assn $10,000 

Link House Trust $2,000 

Louise Perkins Foundation $2,500 

M S Waikato Trust $1,000 

Maungatautari Ecological Island Trust $2,000 

Mental Health Foundation of New Zealand $3,000 

Mercury Bay Museum Trust Board Incorporated $2,000 

Mercy Hospice Auckland Limited $5,000 

Mid-North Budgeting Services Trust $2,000 

Mobility Assistance Dogs Trust $3,000 

Narrows Park Ministry Trust $2,500 

New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups Incorporated $2,000 

Nightsong (formerly known as Theatre Stampede Charitable Trust) $2,000 

Northland Disabled Charitable Trust $4,000 

Opotiki Heritage and Agricultural Museum Charitable Trust $600 

Otamatea Kauri and Pioneer Museum Board $10,000 

Parenting Place Charitable Trust $5,000 

Presbyterian Support (Northern) $6,500 

Pride in Putaruru Association Incorporated $2,500 

Rostrevor House Incorporated $1,000 



 

4 

 

Organisation Amount Awarded 

Royal New Zealand Foundation of the Blind $4,000 

Rubicon Charitable Trust Board $50,000 

Rubicon Charitable Trust Board $15,000 

Safe Man Safe Family Charitable Trust $2,000 

Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors Education Trust $2,000 

SJLC Medical Trust $6,000 

SPELD NZ Incorporated $2,000 

Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated $3,000 

Tairawhiti Connext Charitable Trust $2,300 

Te Atatu Peninsula Community Trust $2,200 

Te Kauwhata Health Awareness Society $4,000 

Te Whakaora Tangata $1,500 

The Auckland Women's Centre Incorporated $2,500 

The Boys' Brigade in New Zealand Incorporated $2,000 

The Everybody Eats Charitable Trust $7,500 

The Life Centre Trust Auckland $5,000 

The National Foundation for the Deaf Incorporated $2,000 

The Operating Theatre Trust $2,000 

The Order of St John Central Region Trust Board $5,500 

The Parkinson's New Zealand Charitable Trust $2,000 

The Salvation Army New Zealand Trust $10,000 

The StarJam Charitable Trust $2,000 

The Starship Foundation $3,000 

Thrive Otorohanga Youth Trust $5,000 



 

5 

 

Organisation Amount Awarded 

United North Piha Lifeguard Service (Incorporated) $3,500 

Waikato Community Broadcasting Charitable Trust t/a Free FM $1,000 

Waikato Community Hospice Trust $1,800 

Waipa Community Trust (Cambridge Pump track) $10,000 

Waitomo Indoor Sports Centre Inc. $3,000 

West Auckland Hospice $2,000 

Whangamata Community Services Trust $1,500 

Whangarei Museum and Heritage Trust $20,000 

Whitianga Community Services Trust $2,500 

YMCA North Incorporated $2,000 

Young Women's Christian Association of Hamilton Incorporated $2,500 

Total Awarded $704,000 

 


